FN7103 Rev 9.00 Page 1 of 14
September 14, 2010
FN7103
Rev 9.00
September 14, 2010
EL8100, EL8101
200MHz Rail-to-Rail Amplifiers
 DATASHEET

(5 LD SOT-23)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART
MARKING PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
EL8100ISZ 8100ISZ 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M8.15E
EL8100ISZ-T7* 8100ISZ 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M8.15E
EL8100ISZ-T13* 8100ISZ 8 Ld SOIC
(Pb-Free)
M8.15E
EL8100IWZ-T7* BASA
(Note 2)
6 Ld SOT-23
(Pb-free)
P6.064A
EL8100IWZ-T7A* BASA
(Note 2)
6 Ld SOT-23
(Pb-free)
P6.064A
EL8101IWZ-T7* BATA
(Note 2)
5 Ld SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
P5.064A
EL8101IWZ-T7A* BATA
(Note 2)
5 Ld SOT-23
(Pb-Free)
P5.064A